
    
 

 
 
 
 
 
MOPANI DISTRICT                                                                   MUNICIPAL MANAGER’S OFFICE 

  
WINNING / AWARDED BIDDERS OF THE ADVERTISED TENDERS FOR THE 2020 /2021 FINANCIAL YEAR 

 
 

NAME OF TENDER 
 

ADVERT DATE CLOSING DATE AWARDED TO AMOUNT TENDER NO 
 
APPOINTMENT 
DATE 

Appointment of service 
provider for review of 
economic growth and 
development strategy 

23 July 2020 03 August 2020 STRATEGIC 
PARTNER 
AFRICA (PTY) 
LTD 
 

150 000.00 MLM/SCM/11/2020 28 September 2020 

Appointment of service 
provider for supply and 
delivery of Driver Testing 
Equipment 

07 July 2020 17 July 2020 SAMU 431 
TRADING (PTY) 
LTD 

199 850.00 MLM/SCM/08/2020 30 September 2020 

Appointment of service 
provider for provision of 
Legal Services for a period of 
3 years 

12 June 2020 29 July 2020 TF Mathebula Inc  MLM/SCM/28/2019 30 September 2020 

Appointment of service 
provider for provision of 
Legal Services for a period of 
3 years 

12 June 2020 29 July 2020 Modjadji Raphesu 
Incorporated  
Attorneys (Pty) Ltd 

 MLM/SCM/28/2019 30 September 2020 

Appointment of service 
provider for provision of 
Legal Services for a period of 
3 years 

12 June 2020 29 July 2020 Mamatela 
Attorneys 
Incorporated 

 MLM/SCM/28/2019 30 September 2020 

Appointment of service 
provider for provision of 
Legal Services for a period of 
3 years 

12 June 2020 29 July 2020 R Komane 
Attorneys 

 MLM/SCM/28/2019 30 September 2020 

Appointment of service 
provider for provision of 
Legal Services for a period of 
3 years 

12 June 2020 29 July 2020 MMakola 
Matsimela 
Incorporated 

 MLM/SCM/28/2019 30 September 2020 

Appointment of service 
provider for provision of 
Legal Services for a period of 
3 years 

12 June 2020 29 July 2020 Raphela Attorneys 
Incorporated 

 MLM/SCM/28/2019 30 September 2020 

Appointment of service 
provider for provision of 
Legal Services for a period of 
3 years 

12 June 2020 29 July 2020 MB Mabunda 
Incorporated  

 MLM/SCM/28/2019 30 September 2020 

Appointment of service 
provider for provision of 
Legal Services for a period of 
3 years 

12 June 2020 29 July 2020 Tshikovhi 
Incorporated 
Attorneys JV 
Maboku Mangena 
Attorneys 
Incorporated 

 MLM/SCM/28/2019 30 September 2020 

Appointment of service 
provider for provision of 
Legal Services for a period of 
3 years 

12 June 2020 29 July 2020 TJ Machete 
Attorneys (Pty) 
Ltd. 

 MLM/SCM/28/2019 30 September 2020 

Appointment of service 
provider for provision of 

12 June 2020 29 July 2020 Kgohlishi A 
Mamabolo 

 MLM/SCM/28/2019 30 September 2020 



 
 
 
 
 
 

Legal Services for a period of 
3 years 

Attorneys 
Incorporated 

Appointment of service 
provider for provision of 
Legal Services for a period of 
3 years 

12 June 2020 29 July 2020 Tumisang Phasha 
Attorneys 
Incorporated 

 MLM/SCM/28/2019 30 September 2020 

Appointment of service 
provider for provision of 
Legal Services for a period of 
3 years 

12 June 2020 29 July 2020 Mahowa 
Incorporated 
Attorneys 
 

 MLM/SCM/28/2019 30 September 2020 

Appointment of service 
provider for provision of 
Legal Services for a period of 
3 years 

12 June 2020 29 July 2020 Ndaba HE 
Incorporated 

 MLM/SCM/28/2019 30 September 2020 

Appointment of service 
provider for provision of 
Legal Services for a period of 
3 years 

12 June 2020 29 July 2020 Mushwana 
Incorporated 

 MLM/SCM/28/2019 30 September 2020 

Appointment of service 
provider for provision of 
Legal Services for a period of 
3 years 

12 June 2020 29 July 2020 Ransford Mbewe 
Attorneys 

 MLM/SCM/28/2019 30 September 2020 
 
 
 
 


